Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

    T44 = TQFP
    H = JLCC
—
Device Family
0212-80B-isp1016
ispLSI
Ordering Information
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
90 12
90 12
ispLSI 1016-90LJ
ispLSI 1016-90LT44
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
COMMERCIAL
110 10 ispLSI 1016-110LJ 44-Pin PLCC
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
60 20 ispLSI 1016-60LJI 44-Pin PLCC
INDUSTRIAL
Family
ispLSI
ispLSI
Family
Note: Lattice Semiconductor recognizes the trend in military device procurement towards
using SMD compliant devices, as such, ordering by this number is recommended.
80 15 ispLSI 1016-80LT44 44-Pin TQFP
60 20
60 20
ispLSI 1016-60LJ
ispLSI 1016-60LT44
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
80 15 ispLSI 1016-80LJ 44-Pin PLCC
MILITARY/883
Table 2-0041-16-isp1016
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
60 20 ispLSI 1016-60LH/883 44-Pin JLCCispLSI
Family SMD #
5962-9476201MXC
60 20 ispLSI 1016-60LT44I 44-Pin TQFPA
LL D
E
V
IC